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RADICMETRIC AGE MAP OF ALASKA

by
Frederic H. Wi1son’ and Donald L. Turner2

This map includes published, thesis, and open-file radiometric data
avatlable to us as of June, 1975. Some dates are not plotted because of
¥nadequate location data in the original references.

The map is divided into five sections, based on 1:1,000,000 scale
entargements of the National Atlas maps of Alaska. Within each section (e.g.,
southeastern Alaska), radiometric dates are plotted and keyed to 1:250,000
scale quadrangles. Accompanying each map section is table 1, 1isting map
numbers and the sample identification numbers used in DGGS Special Report 10:
Radiometric Dates from Alaska—A 1975 Compi]at1on3. The reader is referred
to Special Report 10 for more complete information on location, ro;k type,
dating method, and Iiterétdre references for each age entry, A listing of
dates in Special Report 10 which reguire correction or deletion is included
as table 2. Corrected and additional entries are 1isted in table 3. The T1stings
in tables 2 and 3 follow the format of Special Report 10. Table 4 is a
glossary of abbreviations used for quadrangle name, rock type, mineral dated,
and type of dating method used.k -

The autpors wish to thank the Alaskan Geology Branch of the U.S. Geological
Survey for ﬁgrtiai support of this project.: Thanks are-also extended to F.H.
MWeber of the U.S. Geological Survey, R.B. Forbes of the University of Alaska
Geophysical Institute and Geology Dept., and T.E. Smith of DGGS for their

assistance and encouragement.

1. U.S. Geological Survey, College, AK., 99701.
2. Geophysical Institute and Geology Dept., Univ. of Alaska, Fairbanks, 99701.
3. Turner, D.L., Grybeck, D.G., and YWilson, F.H., 1975, Radiometric dates from
Alaska---A 1975 compilation, Alaska Div. of Geol. and Geophys. Surveys Spec.
Rept. 10. (Available from Alaska DGGS, Box 80007, Coliege, AK., 99701, $1.00.)
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Table 1., Map numbers and corresponding {dentification numbers used in Special
Report 10; listed by 1:250,000 scale quadrangle — Southwestern Alaska.

ST. LAWRENCE ISLAND

Compilation

66
66
66
69
69
69
70

HOOPER BAY

AA 68
AMM 211
AMM 245
APA 242
APA 1878
APA 219E
APA 2294
ACY 162

Compilation

61

NUNIVAK TISLAND

AHR 91

Compilation

A7
A70
AB
AB6
A88B
A91
A96
A97
Al
Al01
Al02
Al08

Map

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

NUNIVAK (cont.)

Compilation

All
Al2
Al26
AlS
Al7
Al9
AZ
A23
A3
A35
A4l
A4S
A4b
A48
A50
AS51
A57
A57A
A59A
Af
A6l
469
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CAPE MENDENHALL

SOLOMON

UNALAKLEET

IDITAROD

NAKNEK

Compilation

All4
A125
A7l
A74
A78

Compilation

BR35
BB36
RB37

Compilation

62 AHR 218

Compilation

1810
1895

Compilation

66 ALE 3
66 LE 4

5 N 5 - I§

W

UGASHIK

Compilation

66 AR 1331

RUBY

Compilation
3469

MEDFRA

Compilation

5044

MCGRATH
Compilation

67 AR 318
67 AR 450
68 AR 233
67 AER 116
67 AR 186

LIME HILLS

Compilation

69 AR 401
70 AR 151
64 AR 596
67 AR 195
68 AR 210
68 AR 212
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
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LIME HILLS (cont.)

LAKFE. CLARK

Compilation

68
68
68
68
68
68
68
69
69
69
6%
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

213
221
222
226
229
235
254

AER 233

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

177
196
275
282
316
318
332
333
334
347
371

377

Compilation

70 AR 184
66 ALE 23
ALE 25

66
66
68
68
68
68
68
70
70
70

70
70

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

1393
244
245
248
251
261
1539
165
168

169
171
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ILIAMNA

Compilation

62
62
64
64
64
64
64
64
65
65
65
65
65
65
66
66
66
66

MT. KATMAIL

ALE 1
ALE 2
ADT 1084
ADT 420a
ADT 715
ADT B63
AE 98
AR 612
AR 1034
AR 818
AR 827
AR 905
AR 906
AR 910
ALE 13
ALE 22
ALE 45
AR 1289

Compilation

66
66
67
67
67
69

ALE 5
AR 1280
AR 563
AR 570
AR 571
AR 1

4 113
A 123
A 126

64
NOME

(Neither date plotted.)

AE 77



Teble 2.
" 10 require correction or deletion,

The following entries in Special Report
See table 3 for corrected entries (entries

Errata for Special Report 10,

not found in table 3 have been deleted).
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Tabla'z.

'Errata fo: ﬂpnul Repntt 10 (com:.)
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